WLASNC Board FY 2021-2022

Jamie Keeton - Chair/ Organizational Rep. Ron Migdal - Vice Chair/ At Large Rep. Jay Handal - Treasurer/ Business Rep. Jay Ross- Secretary/ Organizational Rep.

Farzad Hassani - North West Rep. Mollie Rudnick - North East Rep. Arman Ghorbani - South East Rep. Galen Pindell - South West Rep. Adriane Ransom - At Large Rep. Ehsan Zahedani - At Large Rep. Jean Shigematsu - At Large Rep. Teri Temme - At Large Rep. Pierre Tecon - At Large Rep. Danilo Torro - Business Rep. Diedra Greenaway- Business Rep.



1645 Corinth Ave. Los Angeles Calif. 90025 (310) 235-2070

E-mail: Chair Jamie Keeton: Jamie@WestLASawtelle.Com www.WestLASawtelle.org

Dept. of Neighborhood Empowerment

Re: Resolution – Appointment of Galen Pindell to Southwest resident seat

To the City,

At the Jan. 26, 2022, meeting of the West Los Angeles Sawtelle N.C., the Board of Directors voted 7-0-0, to appoint Galen Pindell to the Southwest resident seat, and authorize the Chair to submit Community Impact Statements in the future.

Ex parte communications: None disclosed by any committee members.

Disclosures and conflicts of interest: None disclosed by any committee members.

<u>To government agencies</u>: Only the Chair and designated Boardmembers may testify to public agencies on behalf of the West L.A. Sawtelle NC. The Board requests that the Council Office and private/non-profit entities do not testify or speculate on behalf of the NC.

/s/ Jamie L. Keeton

Jamie L. Keeton, Chair WLASNC

cc: Len Nguyen, Gaby Markley, Council District #11 (<u>Len.Nguyen@LACity.org</u>, <u>Gaby.Markley@LACity.org</u>)